PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------------|----------------|
| Gregg Arthur Lehman | 08/12/2013 |
| Paul W Lewis Jr | 08/12/2013 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Cooper Technologies Company | |
|-----------------|-------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 600 Travis Street, Suite 5600 | |
| City: | Houston | |
| State/Country: | TEXAS | |
| Postal Code: | 77002 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 29452685 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: ssexton@kslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Sally Sexton

Address Line 1: 1180 Peachtree Street NE Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 13682.118779 |
|-------------------------|---------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Sally Sexton |
| Signature: | /sallysexton/ |
| Date: | 09/17/2013 |

Total Attachments: 6

PATENT REEL: 031223 FRAME: 0001 CH \$40.00

502498434

| ĺ | |
|-------------------------|--|
| source=118779#page1.tif | |
| source=118779#page2.tif | |
| source=118779#page3.tif | |
| source=118779#page4.tif | |
| source=118779#page5.tif | |
| source=118779#page6.tif | |
| | |

PATENT REEL: 031223 FRAME: 0002 **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Gregg Arthur Lehman, a citizen of the United States of America,

residing at 222 Claridge Curve, Peachtree City, Georgia 30269, United States of America; and

Paul W. Lewis, Jr., a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 165 Emmett Young

Road, Grantville, Georgia, 30220, United States of America, have invented certain inventions

and improvements disclosed in a patent application titled "Open Frame Edgelit High Bay

Luminaire," filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 19, 2013, and

assigned a U.S. Patent Application No. 29/452,685; and

WHEREAS, Cooper Technologies Company, a corporation of the State of Delaware

having a principal place of business at 600 Travis Street, Suite 5600, Houston, Texas 77002, is

desirous of acquiring an interest in the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which we hereby acknowledge, we, Gregg Arthur Lehman and Paul W. Lewis, Jr., by these

presents do sell, assign, and transfer to Cooper Technologies Company the full, exclusive, and

entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, in and to any divisions, continuations,

reexaminations, and reissues thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed

and described in said application, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States

therefor; and we hereby request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any

and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application, or from a division,

continuation, reexamination, or reissue thereof, to Cooper Technologies Company as the

assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of Cooper Technologies Company and

its assigns and legal representatives;

Page 1 of 4

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No. 13682.118779

For the same consideration, we, by these presents, do sell, assign, and transfer to

Cooper Technologies Company the full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest in and to

any foreign application or applications corresponding to said application, in whole or in part, in

countries other than the United States, in and to any Patents and similar protective rights granted

on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising

from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions,

treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of

Cooper Technologies Company or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law; and

For the same consideration, we agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all division,

continuing, reexamination, reissue, and other applications, make all assignments and rightful

oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Cooper Technologies Company, its

successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions

and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

Page 2 of 4

ASSIGNMENT

Gregg Arthur Lehman

STATE OF COTOCOLA

COUNTY OF FACTOR

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the aforesaid State, on this worth day of AUGUST, 2013, personally appeared Gregg Arthur Lehman, who, being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

(SEAL)

My Commission Expires: 03-12-2017

GLENDA MALLAMACI Notary Public Heard County State of Georgia My Commission Expires Mar 12, 2017

| | Attorney Docket No. 13682.118779 |
|---------------------------------|---|
| | |
| | Paul W. Lewis, Jr. |
| STATE OF 6A | § |
| COUNTY OF Coweta | § |
| • | lic in and for the aforesaid State, on this day of peared Paul W. Lewis, Jr., who, being duly sworn, signed and |
| acknowledged the foregoing Assi | gnment as his free act and deed. |
| (SEAL) | NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires: 03-12-2017 |
| | GLENDA MALLAMACI Notary Public Heard County |
| | State of Georgia My Commission Expires Mar 12, 2017 |

In re Application of: Greg Arthur Lehman and Paul W. Lewis, Jr.

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that this declaration is directed to the attached specification titled "OPEN FRAME EDGELIT HIGH BAY LUMINAIRE," the specification of which was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on April 19, 2013 and assigned U.S. Application No. 29/452,685.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims, as amended by any amendment referred to above.

I understand that I have a duty of candor and good faith toward the Patent and Trademark Office, and I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to the patentability of the claimed invention of the application in accordance with Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations, § 1.56.

AUTHORIZATION TO PERMIT ACCESS TO APPLICATION BY PARTICIPATING OFFICES

If checked, the undersigned hereby grants the USPTO authority to provide the European Patent Office (EPO), the Japan Patent Office (JPO), and any other intellectual property offices in which a foreign application claiming priority to the above-identified application is filed access to the above-identified patent application. See 37 CFR 1.14(c) and (h). This box should not be checked if the applicant does not wish the EPO, JPO, or other intellectual property office in which a foreign application claiming priority to the above-identified application is filed to have access to the application.

In accordance with 37 CFR 1.14(h)(3), access will be provided to a copy of the application-as-filed with respect to: 1) the above-identified application, 2) any foreign application to which the above-identified application claims priority under 35 USC 119(a)-(d) if a copy of the foreign application that satisfies the certified copy requirement of 37 CFR 1.55 has been filed in the above-identified US application, and 3) any U.S. application from which benefit is sought in the above-identified application.

In accordance with 37 CFR 1.14(c), access may be provided to information concerning the date of filing the Authorization to Permit Access to Application by Participating Offices.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Send correspondence to: <u>Customer Number 91764</u> Direct telephone calls to (404) 572-4600

Robert T. Neufeld, Esq.

| Full name of first inv | ventor: Gregg Arthur Lehman | | , , | |
|------------------------|---|------------------|---------|--|
| Inventor's signature | Dane Kiliner | Date: 8 | 8/12/13 | |
| Residence and Post (| Office Address: 222 Claridge Curve, Pea | achtree City, GA | 30269 | |

In re Application of: Greg Arthur Lehman and Paul W. Lewis, Jr.

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that this declaration is directed to the attached specification titled "OPEN FRAME EDGELIT HIGH BAY LUMINAIRE," the specification of which was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on April 19, 2013 and assigned U.S. Application No. 29/452,685.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims, as amended by any amendment referred to above.

I understand that I have a duty of candor and good faith toward the Patent and Trademark Office, and I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to the patentability of the claimed invention of the application in accordance with Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations, § 1.56.

AUTHORIZATION TO PERMIT ACCESS TO APPLICATION BY PARTICIPATING OFFICES

If checked, the undersigned hereby grants the USPTO authority to provide the European Patent Office (EPO), the Japan Patent Office (JPO), and any other intellectual property offices in which a foreign application claiming priority to the above-identified application is filed access to the above-identified patent application. See 37 CFR 1.14(c) and (h). This box should not be checked if the applicant does not wish the EPO, JPO, or other intellectual property office in which a foreign application claiming priority to the above-identified application is filed to have access to the application.

In accordance with 37 CFR 1.14(h)(3), access will be provided to a copy of the application-as-filed with respect to: 1) the above-identified application, 2) any foreign application to which the above-identified application claims priority under 35 USC 119(a)-(d) if a copy of the foreign application that satisfies the certified copy requirement of 37 CFR 1.55 has been filed in the above-identified US application, and 3) any U.S. application from which benefit is sought in the above-identified application.

In accordance with 37 CFR 1.14(c), access may be provided to information concerning the date of filing the Authorization to Permit Access to Application by Participating Offices.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Send correspondence to: <u>Customer Number 91764</u>

Direct telephone calls to (404) 572-4600

Robert T. Neufeld, Esq.

| Full name of second inventor: Paul W. Lewis, 17. | |
|--|-------------------------|
| Inventor's signature | Date: 8/12/13 |
| Residence and Post Office Address: 165 Emmett Young Road | d, Grantville, GA 30220 |
| | |

Page 2 of 2